

**Publisher's Note: Dielectrophoresis-assisted plasmonic trapping of dielectric nanoparticles
[Phys. Rev. A **95**, 023840 (2017)]**

Mohammad Asif Zaman, Punnag Padhy, Paul C. Hansen, and Lambertus Hesselink
(Received 5 May 2017; published 15 May 2017)

DOI: [10.1103/PhysRevA.95.059907](https://doi.org/10.1103/PhysRevA.95.059907)

This paper was published online on 27 February 2017 with an error in Table I, and in the text on page 3. In Table I, the fourth entry in the second column should read as “150.” On page 3, the left-hand column, the second sentence in the second paragraph should read as “The centers of the nanopillar and the CSE in xy plane are located at $(0,0)$ and $(0, r_{\text{np}} + d_{\text{sep}} + 1.1\alpha) = (0, 366 \text{ nm})$ points respectively”; the second sentence in the fourth paragraph should read as “Here, the separation between the CSE and the nanopillar is taken to be $d_{\text{sep}} = 150 \text{ nm}$, which is a realistic value that can be achieved by nanofabrication.” The table and text have been corrected as of 8 May 2017. The table and text are incorrect in the printed version of the journal.